

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

BB-774042 - Householdglove, Light Weight size M Latexgloves, blue, 0.30-0.35mm

EU

- Regulation 10/2011/EU including later changes regarding plastic materials and objects intended for contact with foodstuffs
- Regulation 2023/2006/EU regarding good manufacturing practice for materials and objects intended for contact with foodstuffs
- Regulation 1935/2004/EU regarding materials and objects intended for contact with foodstuffs and regarding annulment of directive 89/590/EØF and 89/109/EØF
- Directive 94/62/EC as amended on packaging and packaging waste
- Regulation 1907/2006 EU about REACH

USA

D

- BFR Commodities based on natural and synthetic Rubber of 01.07.2016

DK

- Announcement No. 681 of 25.05.2020 regarding materials and objects intended for contact with foodstuffs
- Announcement no. 1404 of 29.11.2018 regarding authorization and registration of foodcompanies

OML-MIGRATION RESULTS:

Simulant	Time	Temperature	Average
A Water	1 h	40°C	8 mg/dm ²
A 10% Ethanol	1 h	40°C	8 mg/dm ²
B 3% Acetic acid	10 min.	20°C	21 mg/dm ²
D1 50% Ethanol	1 h	40°C	10 mg/dm ²
D 95% Ethanol	10 min.	20°C	4 mg/dm ²
SML with restrictions			Ingen/None

